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LEVEL 1/ P1
HT: -1' - 10 1/2"

LEVEL 2
HT: 19' - 9 1/2"
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HT: -12' - 8 1/2"
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HT: 30' - 7 1/2"
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CUSTOM COLOR PRE-FINISHED 
PERFORATED METAL GUARDRAIL 

SYSTEM

CUSTOM COLOR ALUMINUM AND 
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REFUSE CHUTE VENTS 
71'-6" BACK FROM 

NORTH FACADE ELEVATOR OVERRUN
HT: 158' - 1 1/2"

H
A

R
R

IN
G

T
O

N
 S

T
R

E
E

T

S
. 
W

E
S

T
 S

T
R

E
E

T

IN
-U

N
IT

 R
E

S
ID

E
N

T
IA

L
 M

E
Z

Z
A

N
IN

E

1
2
' -

 0
"

HATCH DENOTES EXTENT OF 
BASEMENT LEVEL PERIMETER 
WALL. LOCATED 100% BELOW  
GRADE. COMPLIES WITH 1.5.7.A.6

TOP OF PARAPET 
LINE COMPLIES WITH 
SECTION 1.5.7.A.1

ELEVATOR BULKHEADS 
42'-4" BACK FROM 
NORTH FACADE 

RETAILFITNESSRESIDENTIAL LOBBY

W. CABARRUS STREET

IN-UNIT MEZZANINE LEVEL 12 
RESIDENTIAL UNITS BELOW.  
COMPLIES WITH NCBC 2018  
SECTION 505.2, UDO 3.3.1.E.
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LEVEL 1/P1
HT: 7' - 1 1/2"
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IN-UNIT 
MEZZANINE

IN-UNIT 
MEZZANINE

IN-UNIT 
MEZZANINE

IN-UNIT 
MEZZANINE

IN-UNIT 
MEZZANINE

IN-UNIT 
MEZZANINE

IN-UNIT 
MEZZANINE

IN-UNIT 
MEZZANINE

20' - 0"

2
0
' -

 0
"

BLANK WALL CALCULATION

PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE 
LIMITS BLANK WALL SPACE 
BOTH VERTICALLY AND 
HORIZONTALLY

PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED 
USE BUILDING - BLANK WALL 
MAX = 20' - 0"

GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS (NORTH ELEV. - W. CABBARUS STREET)

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY: 199'-2.5" X 12'-0" = 2,390 SF

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED : 2,390 SF X 0.66 = 1,577.73 SF
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSARENCY PROVIDED: 1,721 SF / 2,390 SF = 72%

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8"-0") REQUIRED: 1,577.73 X .50 = 788.87 SF
(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") PROVIDED: 891.05SF / 1,577.73 = 56.5%
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S. HARRINGTON STREET
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METAL ENTRY 
CANOPY

IN-UNIT MEZZANINE LEVEL 12 
RESIDENTIAL UNITS BELOW.  
COMPLIES WITH NCBC 2018  
SECTION 505.2, UDO 3.3.1.E. 
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HATCH DENOTES EXTENT OF 
BASEMENT LEVEL PERIMETER 
WALL. LOCATED 100% BELOW 

GRADE. COMPLIES WITH 1.5.7.A.6

LEVEL 1/P1
HT: 7' - 1 1/2"

LEVEL 1/P1
HT: 7' - 1 1/2"
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BLANK WALL CALCULATION

PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE 
LIMITS BLANK WALL SPACE 
BOTH VERTICALLY AND 
HORIZONTALLY

PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED 
USE BUILDING - BLANK WALL 
MAX = 20' - 0"

GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS (EAST ELEV. - S. HARRINGTON STREET)

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY: (203' - 10 3/4" - 24' - 0") X 12'-0" = 2,159 SF

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED : 2,195 SF X 0.66 = 1,448.7 SF
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSARENCY PROVIDED: 279 SF / 2,195 SF = 12.7%

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8"-0") REQUIRED: 1,448.7 X .50 = 724.35 SF
(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") PROVIDED: 144.16 SF / 1,448.7 = 9.9%
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TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED : 2,613.85 SF X 0.66 = 1,725.15 SF
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSARENCY PROVIDED: 1,980 SF / 2,613.85 SF = 75.7%
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(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") PROVIDED: 938.66 SF / 1,725.15 = 54.4%
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